identification via Albemarle County is 07600-00-00-055E0; and, 

WHEREAS, Seller has agreed to sell to the City the above-described real property, 
(hereinafter, the “Property”); and

WHEREAS, Seller has agreed to sell to the City the Property for the purchase price of 
three hundred and fifty thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($350,000.00), and Purchaser has agreed 
to purchase the Property from Seller, subject to the conditions outlined in Section II below; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants 
contained herein, Seller and Purchaser do hereby set forth their agreement as follows: